

Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Elliptical Road, Diliman 1100 Quezon City +63(2) 8928-8741 to 64 and +63(2) 8273-2474

SPECIAL ORDER No. ______ Series of 2025

SUBJECT : DESIGNATION OF ENGR. ROGER V. NAVARRO AS ALTERNATE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE NATIONAL NUTRITION COUNCIL (NNC)

In the exigency of service and pursuant to Section 2 of Executive Order No. 472 dated November 20, 2005, ENGR. ROGER V. NAVARRO, Undersecretary for Operations and Agri-Fisheries Mechanization and Rural Credit is hereby designated as ALTERNATE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE NATIONAL NUTRITION COUNCIL (NNC).

As such, he shall perform the functions, duties and responsibilities inherent to the designation and such others as directed by the Secretary in concurrent capacity with his regular duties and responsibilities and other designations.

He is entitled to travelling expenses, per diem and incidental expenses to be incurred in the performance of his functions, duties and responsibilities in view of the designation, chargeable against the DA-OSEC funds and other available funds, subject to existing accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

This Order shall take effect immediately and shall remain in force unless revoked in writing. All orders, memoranda, and issuances inconsistent herewith are deemed revoked.

Done this 24th day of JANUARY 2025.

ERANCISCO P. TIU LAUREL IR. Secretary



DA-CO-USECO-SO20250120-C 3021